N 12016, 1/2014-55S
Hoddd U
Coverament of India
iy ud atdspd wIAi-gan HAleld
Ministry of Stalistics @i Programme Implementation

arelvixer <&y ddr YU

Subordinate Stalistical Service Division
bl e 528 VNG Udel ds
Room No. 528, S. P. Bhawan,
e g, s fdeddl 110001
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

fo-jiv /Dated: 8" April, 2015

Oitice memorandum

Subject: Promotion of Junior Statistical Officers {Non-Gazetted) tc Seniocr Statistical Officers
(Gazetted) of Subordinate Statistica! Service (SSS)-Deferred Cases-regarding.

The undersigned is directed to inform that incumbents Junior Statistical Officers have been
considered for promotion to Senior Statistical Officers (Gazetted) of Subordinate Statistical Service
i35S} in the meeting of DPC heid on 31" Marcn 2015 and cases of some Junior Statistical Officers
nave seen deferred for want of APARs, etc. ine getails of officers whose cases have been deferred
tor want of APARs, etc. are as under:

Full name | Remarks

Vacancy Catendar Year 2009

1 12958 K. C.Johnson Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14

2 L/_967 | Prabhu Das Shilal : ' 'i' Yeferred for want of APAR 2009 10, 2012 13 & 2013- 14

; 3 ‘ 3009 ALK Bhdlld(,hdl’yd deferred for want of APAR 2012 12 %2013 14

LA 3034 D. Nataraja Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10, 2012 13 & 201314

L5 13118 Krishna Chandra Dhangar Lelerred for want of APAK 2012 13 & 201314

t 6 E 3130 D. Banerjee Deterred for want of APAR 201213 & 2013-14

| 7 { 3322 K.R. Nandanwar Deterred tor want of APAR 2009-10 10 2013-14

8 ! 3405 Puran Ch Doley Seterred for want of APAR 2009-10 1o 2013-14 -
9 13568 B. Toppo Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2012-13
163519 Swapnia K. Roy I Dodisoed for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14
113584 1 KS. Kathail | Deierred for wanl of APAR 2010-11 10 201314

(12 ’ 3637 C.K Meshram Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 201314 O

13 13718 | TK Sofanki Seferred lor want of APAR 2010 11 10 2013 14 |

| 14 } 3727 | H.S. Mandal | Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10 & 2010-11

{ 15 | 3756 S Kamdldm Shanmupam ! Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14

E 161 3917’6_ " Ramesh Chandra Das I Deferred for want of APAR 2010 11 & 201314

1 Vacancy Caiendar Year 2010

L 17 13329 AK Gin | Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11. 2012 13 & 2013-14
L ‘ 3366 ;  Riaz Ahmed | Leterred for want of APAR 2009 16 & 2012 13

P19 | 3385 [. K. Manna ; eterred tor want of APAR 2010-11 16 2013 14

i 20 : 3407 Kishan Chettri ! Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 7011-12

N

Proc g of 3




Sr.

21
22

23

24
25
26
27

29
30
31
32
33

48

49
50
51
52
53

C1OUT U
[On)

=
(S

57

59

60

61
62

i
I

[ mp.
Code
3418

3500 !
3545

3794
4204
4219
4223

3602 |

3685
3737
3741
3760
3834

5869

5870

5866
5875
5899
3903
3997/

Y YL YN

RIVERe]

4056 |

4063
4518
4658
4706

| 4775

4203
4243
4247
4397
5893
5894
44972
5236

4717 |

4733

5896 |
1827

5006
5036

2144 |

|
|
|
1
|
|
|

Full name

Rajeeb Kumar
R. K. Sharma

‘ 'Gl.rBaIagopal

~Khushee Ram Meena
Jitendra Kumar
Rajesh Kumar Panwar
Ramesh Chandra il

Remarks

| Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013 14
D ieierred for want of APAR 2009-10 wo 2013 14
, Uederred for want of ARPAR 2010 11w 2013 14
EihﬁunodforwantofAPARZOlO]Jlﬁ201314
| Deferred for want of APAR 2010 11 & 2013 14
E Leferred for want of APAR 201112 to 2013-14
Cweterred for want of APAR 2012 13 & 2013 14

Vacancy Catendar Year 2011

P.l.Shah

T.N.Singh

Sankar Chakraborty
Neeta Sharma

Radhey Shyam Sharma
Sanjoy Roy

Cscterrea tor want of APAR 2071011 10 2013-14
i .
Ccierred o want of APAR 2070-11 10 2013-14

Disierred 1o wanl of APAR 2011-12 & 2013-14

i Seiecred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2011-12

‘ Beferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14
| ]
| Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 1o 2013-14

Vacancy Caiendar Year 2012

Valerian Toppo
‘Devendra Prasad Sinha
Mahesh Chandra Vyas
Raj Kamal Srivastava
Vigneshwar Maiya
Sanjay Kumar
Babul Borah
Sumit Sharma
Ashutosh Kumar
Siddharth Shankar
Baburao Meshram

- Rajinder Kumar Verma
Harsai

”MVi'j'ay Kumar

Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10 o 2013 14

coterred for want of APAR 2009 10 % 2013 14
| etorred tor want of APAR 2010 11 & 201112

Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 201314
Deferred tor want of APAR 2012413 & 2013-14

i Uoterred tor want of APAR 2009-10 & 2010-11

Deterred tor wanl of APAR 2011-17 & 2012-13
L Delered for want of APAR 2012-12 82012 14
Dedferred for want of APAR 2011-12 10 2013-14
Ceierred for want of APAR 201112 £ 2012 12
| Deferred for want of APAR 2011 12 10 2013 14
[ Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013 14

Vacancy Caiendar Year 2013

K. V. Sebastian
Pawan Kr. Gupta
Sameer Guha
Ashwani Kumar
P. Renganathan
Malati V. Joshi
M.A. Sharada
Tarun Kumar Sinha
Debashish Pattayat

I Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13

Deferred for want of APAR 2011 12 & 2012 13
veterred tor want of APAR 2009

’ sererred for want of APAR 200

| Deterred for want of APAR 2017 17 10 201314
| Deterred for want of APAR 2011-12 10 2013-14
iéhduuudlurwanlofAPAR201142[0201314
|

9-10, 201
910 & 2013-14
)

Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2013-14
Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 1o 2013-14

Vacancy Caiendar Year 2014

Krishanu Kumar Ghosh

Roop Ram Sharma

S. Nagaraju

bévendra Kumar
Namita Srivastava
Shweta Singh

L Deforred for want of APAR 201212 & 2013 14
Goterred fuorwant of APAR 2012 L2 o 2013 14

)

i Detorred tor want of APAR 2009 10 tec 2013 14

i

Coeterred tor want of APAR 2010 11 te 2013 14
veferred for want of APAR 201213 & 2013-14

G

Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10, 2010 11 & 201314

112 t02013-14

Deterred for want of APAR 2010-11 & Yet to be confirmed



Sr. o tmp.

No. i Code bull name Remarks
63 | 5504 Lav Kumar ‘ seterred for want of APAR 2008-09 to 2013-14
Vacancy Calendar Year 2015

64 | 5155 | Gurpreet Kaur E Deferred for want of APAR 2009-1010 201112
i 65 15193 R. Mhabemo Ngullie | Deferved for wanl of APAR 2011412 & 2013-14

66 | 5225 Sunny Sony CDelecred for want of APAR 2009-10 2 2010-11

67 | 5286 | Meenakshi Choudhry (Rana) | sefecred for want of APAR 2012 13 & 2013 14
© 68 1 5300 Mangia Devatha | Veedvreon foowant Of APAR 2000 v 202017 13
69 | 5315 | Rajkumar Dhirensana Singh: , coterred ter want of APAR 2009 10 te 2013 14

7Q 5343 _ Smt Lalita Bist j Deferred for want of APAR 2010 11 & 2013 14
2. APAR Cell of this Ministry is requested to take up these cases with concerned administrative

Ministries/Departments/Organizations and arcange to keep these APARs in respective APAR folders
ot concerned officers or place necessary certihicate. turther, concerned participating Ministries/
Departments/Organizations may also be requested to send the APARs dossives of above officers to
APAR Cell of this Ministry or (o provide corihiceie for non-availabiiity, as ihe case may be, in
respect of the above APARs for neediut, un priooty basis,

JM/\A
(K. Saraswathy)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri J.S. Gupta
Deputy Secretary
APAR Cell

MoS&PI, New Delhi
Tel. 011-23343832

Distribution:

1. Officers concerned through their adminisirative Ministries/Departments/Organizations, where
they are presently posted.

All participating Ministries/Departments;Orgameations of 5SS

Ministry’s Official website.

Notice Board.

AD (OL) for Hindi Version.

Master set of 2015/Official Database.

DU R W

Copy for information to:

1. Sr. PPSto Secretary (S&PH).

2. PPS to Additionat Secretary (5&2)
3. PPSto DG-in-charge, C50.

4. PPSto DG & CEQ, NSSO

5. PPStoJS (Admn.), (S&PI)
6. PPS to ADG, NSSO (FOD)

1

Page S ot 8




