No.12016/1/2014-SSS भारत सरकार

Government of India

सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation अधीनस्थ साँख्यिकीय सेवा प्रभाग

Subordinate Statistical Service Division

कक्ष रां. 528,रारदार पटेल भवन Room No. 528, S. P. Bhawan, रांसद गार्ग, गई दिल्ली 110001 Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

दिनाक /Dated: 8th April, 2015

Office Memorandum

Subject: Promotion of Junior Statistical Officers (Non-Gazetted) to Senior Statistical Officers (Gazetted) of Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS)-Deferred Cases-regarding.

The undersigned is directed to inform that incumbents Junior Statistical Officers have been considered for promotion to Senior Statistical Officers (Gazetted) of Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS) in the meeting of DPC held on 31st March 2015 and cases of some Junior Statistical Officers have been deferred for want of APARs, etc. The details of officers whose cases have been deferred for want of APARs, etc. are as under:

Sr.	Emp.	Full name	Remarks			
No.	Code	run name	Nemans			
	Vacancy Calendar Year 2009					
1	2958	K. C. Johnson	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
2	2967	Prabhu Das Shilal	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10, 2012-13 & 2013-14			
3	3009	A. K. Bhattacharya	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
4	3034	D. Nataraja	Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10, 2012 13 & 2013-14			
5	3118	Krishna Chandra Dhangar	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
6	3130	D. Banerjee	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
7	3322	K.R. Nandanwar	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14			
8	3405	Puran Ch Doley	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14			
9	3568	В. Торро	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2012-13			
10	3519	Swapna K. Roy	Defended for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14			
11	3594	K.S. Kathait	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14			
1.2	3637	C.K Meshram	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
13	3718	T.K. Solanki	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14			
14	3727	H. S. Mandal	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2010-11			
15	3756	S.Kamalam Shanmugam	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
16	3916	Ramesh Chandra Das	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14			
	Vacancy Calendar Year 2010					
17	3329	A.K. Giri	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11, 2012-13 & 2013-14			
18	3366	Riaz Ahmed	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2012-13			
19	3385	T. K. Manna	Deterred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14			
20	3407	Kishan Chettri	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2011-12			

32

	11						
Sr.	Emp.	Full name	Remarks				
No.	Code						
21	3418	Rajeeb Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14				
22	3500	R. K. Sharma	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14				
23	3545	G. Balagopal	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14				
24	3794	Khushee Ram Meena	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14				
25	4204	Jitendra Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14				
26	4219	Rajesh Kumar Panwar	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
27	4223	Ramesh Chandra II	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14				
	Vacancy Calendar Year 2011						
28	3602	P.L. Shah	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14				
29	3685	T. N. Singh	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 to 2013-14				
30	3737	Sankar Chakraborty	Deterred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2013-14				
31	3741	Neeta Sharma	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2011-12				
32	3760	Radhey Shyam Sharma	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14				
33	3834	Sanjoy Roy	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
2.4	1 5050 1		cy Calendar Year 2012				
34	5869	Valerian Toppo	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14				
35	5870	Devendra Prasad Sinha	Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10, 2010 11 & 2013-14				
36	5866	Mahesh Chandra Vyas	Deferred for want of APAR 2009 10 & 2013 14				
37	5875	Raj Kamal Srivastava	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2011-12				
38	5899	Vigneshwar Maiya	Deterred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2010-11				
39	3903	Sanjay Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14				
40	3997	Babul Borah	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14				
41	4016	Sumit Sharma	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2013-14				
42	4056	Ashutosh Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2012-13				
43	4063	Siddharth Shankar	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013 14				
44	4518	Baburao Meshram	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
45	4658	Rajinder Kumar Verma	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2012-13				
46	4706	Harsai Viin Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14 Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
47	4775	Vijay Kumar	cy Calendar Year 2013				
48	4144	K. V. Sebastian	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13				
49	4203	Pawan Kr. Gupta	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2012-13				
50	4203	Sameer Guha	Deterred for want of APAR 2009-10, 2011-12 to 2013-14				
51	4243	Ashwani Kumar	Deterred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2013-14				
52	4397	P. Renganathan	Deterred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
53	5893	Malati V. Joshi	Deterred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
54	5894	M.A. Sharada	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
55	4492	Tarun Kumar Sinha	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
56	5236	Debashish Pattayat	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 to 2013-14				
30	32.30		by Calendar Year 2014				
57	4717	Krishanu Kumar Ghosh	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14				
58	4733	Roop Ram Sharma	Deferred for want of APAR 2012 13 & 2013 14				
59	5896	S. Nagaraju	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2013-14				
60	4827	Davendra Kumar	Deterred for want of APAR 2010 11 to 2013-14				
61	5006	Namita Srivastava	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14				
62	5036	Shweta Singh	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & Yet to be confirmed				
	1		ALEXANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF T				

Sr. No.	Emp. Code	Fuil name	Remarks			
63	5504	Lav Kumar	Deferred for want of APAR 2008-09 to 2013-14			
	Vacancy Calendar Year 2015					
64	5155	Gurpreet Kaur	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 to 2011-12			
65	5193	R. Mhabemo Ngullie	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2013-14			
66	5225	Sunny Sony	Deferred for want of APAR 2009-10 & 2010-11			
67	5286	Meenakshi Choudhry (Rana)	Deferred for want of APAR 2012-13 & 2013-14			
68	5300	Mangla Devatha	Deferred for want of APAR 2011-12 & 2012-13			
69	5315	Rajkumar Dhirensana Singh	befored for want of APAR 2009 10 to 2013 14			
70	5343	Smt. Lalita Bist	Deferred for want of APAR 2010-11 & 2013-14			

2. APAR Cell of this Ministry is requested to take up these cases with concerned administrative Ministries/Departments/Organizations and arrange to keep these APARs in respective APAR folders of concerned officers or place necessary certificate. Further, concerned participating Ministries/Departments/Organizations may also be requested to send the APARs dossiers of above officers to APAR Cell of this Ministry or to provide certificate for non-availability, as the case may be, in respect of the above APARs for needful, on priority basis.

Saraswally (K. Saraswathy)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri J.S. Gupta Deputy Secretary APAR Cell MoS&PI, New Delhi Tel. 011-23343832

Distribution:

- 1. Officers concerned through their administrative Ministries/Departments/Organizations, where they are presently posted.
- 2. All participating Ministries/Departments/Organizations of SSS.
- 3. Ministry's Official website.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. AD (OL) for Hindi Version.
- 6. Master set of 2015/Official Database.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (S&PI).
- 2. PPS to Additional Secretary (S&PI).
- 3. PPS to DG-in-charge, CSO.
- 4. PPS to DG & CEO, NSSO
- 5. PPS to JS (Admn.), (S&PI)
 - 6. PPS to ADG, NSSO (FOD)